said location for the Vendor to complete its work. 

6. The City will be responsible for the removal, disposal, and/or storage of 

all debris onsite as the City deems necessary. 

7. The Vendor will make reasonable efforts to palletize a minimum of one 

hundred fifty thousand (150,000) paving bricks within each twelve (12) month term of 

this agreement. 

8. The Vendor has provided evidence of insurance coverage as reflected in 

Exhibit A attached hereto.  The Vendor will provide current evidence of insurance in 

each annual term of this agreement.